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GB
Thank you for choosing BMS Microscopes.

This stereo microscope enables the study of objects on a larger scale. This basic model operates using a LED battery-operated light source, making it ideal for on-the-go usage.

This highly convenient stereo microscope is suitable for observing insects, minerals or local plants. Developed with the latest advancements in optical and mechanical

technology, it is recommended that an adult supervises its use at all times.

Eyepieces: two

WF 10x/20 mm

Microscope head:

adjustable in height

Focusing: coarse

focusing knobs

Ø 50 mm white

specimen holder

Pole stand

LED top light
2x fixed objectives.

Magnification: 20x.

On/off switch

Microscope base

Anti-fungus optics

Tube: 45º inclined

Anti-bacterial paint

Including: dust cover, manual and Ø 50 mm white specimen holder

Package dimensions (Width x Height x Depth): 17 x 27 x 13 cm

Gross weight: 0,8 kg

Warranty: 5 years



Environment protection first!

Your appliance contains valuable materials which can be recovered

or recycled. Leave it at a local civic waste collection point.

  GETTING STARTED

Remove the microscope carefully from the package and retain all packing

material. Should you need to return the microscope, you will need the original

packing material. Open the battery holder on the bottom of the 

microscope. Place the batteries in the microscope. Starting with the -side and the

 the +side. Close the battery holder. The microscope is now ready for use.

  SAFETY INFORMATION

• Think of the safety of yourself and those being around you.

• Always turn off the microscope before maintenance.

• Work in a clean and proper environment.

• Clean all parts coming in contact with the observed specimen to prevent infection.

• Place the microscope on a sturdy, level table or working surface.

• Always use original accessories.

  CAUTION

The delicate components may get damaged if the microscope is not handled with care. 

Use the microscope in a clean environment. Do not use it when it is subject to direct 

sunlight, high temperatures, humidity or dust. Carry the microscope with care, do not 

hold it by the stage. Remove specimen before transport.

  CARE & MAINTENANCE

• Microscope is a precision instrument, it should be handled with care.

• The microscope should not be in direct sunlight, but placed  in a dry and clean place.

• Avoid high temperature and vibration.

• Avoid dirt and fingerprints on the lens surface, this way your image will not be affected.

• All lenses must be kept clean. Fine dust on the surface of the lens should be blown off 

with hand blower or wiped off gently with a soft lens tissue. Fingerprints or oil mark on it 

should be wiped off with a tissue moistened with a small amount of xylene or a mixture 

of alcohol and ether.

• Never use the organic solution to clean the other surface (especially the plastic

surfaces). If necessary, please choose the neutral detergent.

• All lenses are mechanically structured and adjusted to the best state for the 

microscope, please do not disassemble.

• The rack and pinion should be regularly greased with a small amount.

• After use, cover the microscope with the provided dust cover and store it in a dry and 

clean place, that is free from moisture to prevent rust.

  SPECIFICATIONS

For more specifications, please view the product page on the website: 

www.bmsmicroscopes.com

It is within our company policy to develop continuously. BMS Microscopes b.v. reserves 

the right to change design and specifications without further notice. 
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DE
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für BMS Microscopes entschieden haben.

Dieses Stereomikroskop ermöglicht das Studium von Objekten in größerem Maßstab. Dieses Grundmodell arbeitet mit einer LED-Batteriebetriebenen Lichtquelle und eignet 

sich ideal für den mobilen Einsatz. Dieses äußerst praktische Stereomikroskop eignet sich zum Beobachten von Insekten, Mineralien oder lokalen Pflanzen. Entwickelt mit den 

neuesten Fortschritten in optischer und mechanischer Technologie, wird empfohlen, dass ein Erwachsener jederzeit die Verwendung beaufsichtigt.

Okulare: zwei

WF 10x/20 mm

Mikroskopkopf: in

Höhe verstellbar

Scharfstellen: Grobtrieb, 

Triebknöpfe beidseitig

Ø 50 mm weisse

Objektscheibe

Säulenstativ

LED-Obenlicht
2x feste Objektive.

Vergrößerung: 20x

Ein/Aus-Schalter

Mikroskopbasis

Anti-Pilz-Beschichtung

Tubus: Schrägeinblick 45º

Antibakterielle Farbe

Einschließlich: Staubschutzhülle, Gebrauchsanleitung und Ø 50 mm weisse Objektscheibe

Verpackungsmaße (Breite x Höhe x Tiefe): 17 x 27 x 13 cm

Bruttogewicht: 0,8 kg

Garantie: 5 Jahre



Umweltschutz zuerst!

Ihr Gerät enthält wertvolle Materialien, die recycelt oder

wiederverwertet werden können. Geben Sie es an einer örtlichen

kommunalen Sammelstelle ab.

  LOSLEGEN

Entnehmen Sie das Mikroskop vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und behalten Sie diese 

auf. Sollten Sie das Mikroskop zurückgeben müssen, benötigen Sie das Originalver-

packungsmaterial. Öffnen Sie den Batteriehalter auf der Unterseite des Mikroskops. 

Legen Sie die Batterien in das Mikroskop ein. Beginnen Sie mit der -Seite und dann 

der +Seite. Schließen Sie den Batteriehalter. Das Mikroskop ist nun einsatzbereit.

  SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

• Denken Sie an Ihre eigene Sicherheit und die Sicherheit der Personen in Ihrer  Umgebung.

• Ziehen Sie vor Wartungsarbeiten immer den Stecker aus der Steckdose.

• Schalten Sie das Mikroskop vor Wartungsarbeiten immer aus.

• Reinigen Sie alle Teile die mit dem betrachteten Objekt in Kontakt kommen, um

Infektionen zu verhindern.

• Platzieren Sie das Mikroskop auf einem stabilen, ebenen Tisch oder Arbeitsbereich.

• Verwenden Sie immer originale Zubehörteile.

  VORSICHT

Die empfindlichen Komponenten können beschädigt werden, wenn das Mikroskop nicht 

sorgfältig behandelt wird. Verwenden Sie das Mikroskop in einer sauberen Umgebung. 

Verwenden Sie es nicht bei direktem Sonnenlicht, hohen Temperaturen, Feuchtigkeit

oder Staub. Tragen Sie das Mikroskop vorsichtig, halten Sie es nicht am Stativ.

Entfernen Sie das Präparat vor dem Transport.

  PFLEGE & WARTUNG

• Das Mikroskop ist ein Präzisionsinstrument und sollte sorgfältig behandelt werden.

• Das Mikroskop sollte nicht direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt sein, sondern in einer 

trockenen und sauberen Umgebung aufbewahrt werden.

• Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen und Vibrationen.

• Vermeiden Sie Schmutz und Fingerabdrücke auf den Linsen, damit Ihr Bild nicht

beeinträchtigt wird.

• Alle Linsen müssen sauber gehalten werden. Feiner Staub auf der Linsenoberfläche 

sollte mit einem Blasebalg oder vorsichtig mit einem weichen Linsentuch entfernt 

werden. Fingerabdrücke oder Ölflecken sollten mit einem mit etwas Xylol oder einer 

Mischung aus Alkohol und Äther befeuchteten Tuch abgewischt werden.

• Verwenden Sie niemals organische Lösungsmittel zur Reinigung der anderen

Oberfläche (insbesondere der Kunststoffoberflächen). Wenn nötig, wählen Sie bitte ein 

neutrales Reinigungsmittel.

• Alle Linsen sind mechanisch strukturiert und für das Mikroskop optimal eingestellt, 

daher sollten sie nicht auseinandergebaut werden.

• Regelmäßige Schmierung der Zahnstange erforderlich.

• Decken Sie das Mikroskop nach Gebrauch mit der mitgelieferten Staubschutzhülle ab 

und lagern Sie es trocken und sauber an einem feuchtfreien Ort, um Rost zu verhindern.

  SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Für mehr Spezifikationen sehen Sie bitte auf der Produktseite auf der Website: 

www.bmsmicroscopes.com

Es ist Bestandteil unserer Firmenpolitik, kontinuierlich weiterzuentwickeln.

BMS Microscopes b.v. behält sich das Recht vor Design und Spezifikationen ohne 

vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern.
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ES
Gracias por elegir BMS Microscopes.

Este microscopio estereoscópico permite el estudio de objetos en una escala mayor. Este modelo básico funciona con una fuente de luz LED alimentada por batería, lo que 

lo hace ideal para un uso en movimiento. Este microscopio estereoscópico es perfecto para observar insectos, minerales o plantas. Desarrollado con los últimos avances en 

tecnología óptica y mecánica, se recomienda que un adulto supervise su uso en todo momento.

Oculares: gran campo

WF 10x/20 mm

Cabezal: regulable

en altura

Enfoque: mando de

enfoque macrométrico 

Ø 50 mm platina blanca

Soporte 

Luz superior LED
2x objetivo fijo.

Aumentos: 20x

Interruptor de

encendido/apagado

Base del microscopio

Óptica antifúngica

Tubo: inclinado 45º

Pintura antibacteriana

Incluye: funda para el polvo, manual y Ø 50 mm platina blanca

Dimensiones del paquete (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad): 17 x 27 x 13 cm

Peso bruto: 0,8 kg

Garantía: 5 años



¡La protección del medio ambiente es lo primero!

Su electrodoméstico contiene materiales valiosos que pueden

ser recuperados o reciclados. Déjelo en un punto de recogida

de residuos municipales local.

  GUÍA DE INICIO

Retira el microscopio con cuidado del embalajev y conserve todo el material de embalaje.

Si necesita devolver el microscopio, necesitará el material de embalaje original. Abre 

el compartimento de las pilas en la parte inferior del microscopio. Coloca las pilas en 

el microscopio. Empieza por el lado - y luego el lado +. Cierra el compartimento de las 

pilas. Encienda la luz. El microscopio ya está listo para su uso.

  INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

• Siempre apague el microscopio antes de realizar tareas de mantenimiento.

• Trabaje en un ambiente limpio y adecuado.

• Piense en su seguridad y la de quienes trabajan a su alrededor.

• Limpie todas las piezas que entren en contacto con la muestra observada para evitar 

infecciones.

• Coloque el microscopio sobre una mesa o superficie de trabajo resistente y nivelada.

• Utilice siempre accesorios originales.

  PRECAUCIÓN

Los componentes delicados pueden dañarse si el microscopio no se maneja con

cuidado. Utilice el microscopio en un entorno limpio. No lo use cuando esté expuesto a 

la luz solar directa, altas temperaturas, humedad o polvo. Transporte el microscopio con 

cuidado, no lo sujete por la platina. Retire la muestra antes del transporte.

  CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

• El microscopio es un instrumento de precisión, debe manejarse con cuidado.

• El microscopio no debe estar expuesto a la luz solar directa. Guárdelo en un ambiente 

seco y limpio.

• Evite las altas temperaturas y las vibraciones

• Evite la suciedad y las huellas dactilares en la superficie de la lente, de esta forma su 

imagen no se verá afectada.

• Todas las lentes deben mantenerse limpias. El polvo fino de la superficie de la lente 

debe soplarse con un soplador manual o limpiarse suavemente con un paño suave 

para lentes; las huellas dactilares o la marca de aceite deben limpiarse con un pañuelo

humedecido con una pequeña cantidad de xileno o una mezcla de alcohol y éter.

• Nunca use una solución orgánica para limpiar cualquier superficie (especialmente las 

superficies de plástico). Si es necesario, elija el detergente neutro.

• Todas las lentes están ajustadas de una manera en particular en el microscopio, no 

las desmonte.

• La cremallera y el piñón deben engrasarse regularmente con una pequeña cantidad 

de grasa.

• Después de su uso, cubra el microscopio con la funda antipolvo y guárdelo en un lugar 

seco, limpio y libre de humedad para evitar la oxidación.

  ESPECIFICACIONES

Para conocer las especificaciones individuales de este microscopio, consulte la página 

del producto en el sitio web: www.bmsmicroscopes.com

Es parte de nuestra política de empresa evolucionar continuamente.

BMS Microscopes b.v. se reserva el derecho de cambiar el diseño y las especificaciones

sin previo aviso.
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NL
Dank u voor het kiezen voor BMS Microscopes.

Deze stereomicroscoop maakt het mogelijk om objecten op een grotere schaal te bestuderen. Dit basismodel werkt met een LED-batterijgevoede lichtbron, wat het ideaal 

maakt voor gebruik onderweg. Deze zeer handige stereomicroscoop is geschikt voor het observeren van insecten, mineralen of lokale planten. Ontwikkeld met de nieuwste

ontwikkelingen in optische en mechanische technologie. Het wordt aanbevolen dat een volwassene te allen tijde toezicht houdt op het gebruik ervan.

Oculairs: twee

WF 10x/20 mm

Microscoopkop: in

hoogte verstelbaar

Scherpstellen: grofregeling

 Ø 50 mm witte

objectschijf

Kolomstatief

LED bovenverlichting
2x vast objectief.

Vergroting: 20x.

Aan/uit schakelaar

Microscoopvoet

Anti-schimmel

coating optiek

Tubus: 45º geneigd

Anti-bacteriële verf

Geleverd inclusief stofhoes, gebruiksaanwijzing en Ø 50 mm witte objectschijf

 Verpakkingsafmetingen (Breedte x Hoogte x Diepte): 17 x 27 x 13 cm

Bruto gewicht: 0,8 kg

Garantie: 5 jaar



Milieubescherming voorop!

Uw apparaat bevat waardevolle materialen die kunnen

worden hergebruikt of gerecycled. Breng het naar een lokaal

afvalinzamelingspunt.

  AAN DE SLAG

Haal de microscoop voorzichtig uit de verpakking en behoud al het verpakkingsmateriaal. 

Als u de microscoop moet retourneren, heeft u het originele verpakkingsmateriaal

nodig. Open de batterijhouder aan de onderkant van de microscoop. Plaats 

de batterijen in de microscoop. Begin met de -kant en dan de +kant. Sluit de

batterijhouder. De microscoop is nu klaar voor gebruik.

  VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

• Denk aan de veiligheid van uzelf en degenen die in uw omgeving aanwezig zijn.

• Schakel de microscoop altijd uit voordat u onderhoudswerkzaamheden uitvoert.

• Werk in een schone en geschikte omgeving.

• Maak alle delen die in contact komen met het bekeken preparaat schoon om infectie 

te voorkomen.

• Plaats de microscoop op een stevige, vlakke tafel of werkoppervlak.

• Gebruik altijd originele accessoires.

  VOORZICHTIGHEID

De delicate onderdelen kunnen beschadigd raken als deze niet voorzichtig worden

behandeld. Gebruik de microscoop in een schone omgeving. Gebruik deze niet wanneer

deze blootgesteld is aan direct zonlicht, hoge temperaturen, vochtigheid of stof. Draag 

de microscoop voorzichtig en houd deze niet vast aan het tafelblad. Verwijder het

preparaat voordat u de microscoop verplaatst.

  VERZORGING & ONDERHOUD

• De microscoop is een precisie-instrument en moet met zorg worden behandeld.

• De microscoop mag niet worden blootgesteld aan direct zonlicht, maar moet worden 

geplaatst in een droge en schone omgeving.

• Vermijd hoge temperaturen en trillingen.

• Vermijd vuil en vingerafdrukken op het lensoppervlak, zodat uw beeld niet wordt

beïnvloed.

• Alle lenzen moeten schoon worden gehouden. Fijn stof op het lensoppervlak moet wor-

den weggeblazen met een blaasbalg of voorzichtig worden afgeveegd met een zachte 

lenstissue. Vingerafdrukken of olievlekken moeten worden afgeveegd met een tissue die 

is bevochtigd met een kleine hoeveelheid xyleen of een mengsel van alcohol en ether.

• Gebruik nooit een organische oplossing om andere oppervlakken schoon te maken 

(vooral de plastic oppervlakken). Indien nodig, kies dan een neutraal reinigingsmiddel.

• Alle lenzen zijn mechanisch gestructureerd en afgesteld in de beste staat voor de 

microscoop, demonteer deze dus niet.

• Smeer regelmatig de tandheugel en rondsel met een kleine hoeveelheid smeermiddel.

• Bedek de microscoop na gebruik met de meegeleverde stofkap en bewaar deze op een 

droge en schone plaats, vrij van vocht om roest te voorkomen.

  SPECIFICATIES

Voor meer specificaties kunt u terecht op de productpagina op de website:

www.bmsmicroscopes.com

Het is onderdeel van ons bedrijfsbeleid om voortdurend te ontwikkelen.

BMS Microscopes b.v. behoudt het recht om het ontwerp en de specificaties zonder

verdere kennisgeving te wijzigen.
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